



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 35000 OF 2023

ORO Polychem

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Manish Priyadarshi a/w. Ms. Deepa Panicker for the petitioner.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for the State.

Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for the respondent-UOI.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.
DATED: 19 December, 2023

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 9 January, 2024. Mr. Takke waives service for respondent/State and Ms. Yadav, waives service for the respondent-UOI.
2. A copy of the petition be served on the office of the Government Pleader as also to Ms. Yadav, who represents the respondent/UOI.
3. Stand over to **9 January, 2024 (H.O.B.)**
4. In the meantime, reply affidavit, if any, be placed on record.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)