



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 35000 OF 2023

ORO Polychem

... Petitioner

*Versus*

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Deepa Panicker for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w. Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for the Respondents.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.  
DATED: 8<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2024

---

P.C.

1. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April 2024.
2. Let the Reply Affidavit be placed on record on or before the adjourned date of hearing.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)