



2025:BHC-OS:14462

Board Sr.No.:-24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 35000 OF 2023

Oro PolychemPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Divya Rastogi for Petitioner.

Ms. Jaymala Ostwal, Add. GP for Res/ State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 2nd July, 2024

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)