



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Digitally signed  
by PRACHI  
PRANESH  
NANDIWADEKAR  
Date: 2024.07.10  
11:26:30 +0530

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.35000 OF 2023

M/s. Oro Polychem

....Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

----

Mr. Manish Priyadarshi a/w Ms. Deepa Panickar for petitioner.

Mr. Jitendra Mishra a/w Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for respondent nos.1 & 2.

Ms. Jaymala Ostwal, Addl. G. P. a/w Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, AGP for respondent no.3.

----

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.  
DATED : 8<sup>th</sup> JULY 2024

PC. :

1 Respondent nos.1 and 2 have already filed affidavit in reply which is not available on the record and proceedings before the Court.

2 Mr. Priyadarshi states that his rejoinder is also ready and a copy is served again on respondents.

3 Mr. Mishra informed the Court that petitioner has not been cooperating at all. Mr. Priyadarshi flatly denied the allegations and states that petitioner will extend all cooperation and is ready to attend even tomorrow.



4            Mr. Mishra states that he shall inform the Advocate on record about the time at which petitioner should attend tomorrow for recording statement.

5            Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2024.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)