



2025:BHC-OS:14462

Board Sr.No.:-30

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 35000 OF 2023

Oro Polychem ...PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And Ors ...RESPONDENT

Mr Priyadarshi Manish (Through VC) a/w Ms Deepa Panicker  
for Petitioner.

Mr Jitendra Mishra a/w Ms Sangeeta Yadav, Mr Umesh Gupta  
and Mr Ashutosh Mishra for Respondents no 1 and 2.

Ms Jaymala J Ostwal, Addl. GP for Respondents no 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

**DATE : 20th August, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 30/09/2024 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**