



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 35000 OF 2023

Oro Polychem ...Petitioner

*Versus*

Union of India & Ors ...Respondents

---

None for the Petitioner

**Mr Jitendra B Mishra, Ms Sangeeta Yadav, Mr Ashoutosh  
Mishra & Mr Rupesh Dueby, for the Respondent Nos. 1  
& 2.**

**Mr Varsha Sawant, AGP, for the Respondent No. 3.**

---

CORAM: M.S. Sonak &  
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED: 03 September 2025

PC:-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. In order to give Petitioner an additional opportunity, we place this matter on 24 September 2025 under the caption for dismissal/disposal.

Digitally  
signed by  
AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2025.09.04  
15:37:54  
+0530

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)